Incidence

Supplemental Materials #3: Rates and Trends by Sex, Age, and Site for 1992-1999
SEER 12 Areas Incidence All Races

Sex/Age Group

Both sexes

All
<20
20-49
<50
50-64
65-74
75+

Male

All
<20
20-49
<50
50-64
65-74
75+

Female

All
<20
20-49
<50
50-64
65-74
75+

All Sites
Rate
475.8
16.0
146.0
94.5
853.7
1,991.2
2,450.3

All Sites
Rate
570.5
16.7
116.2
76.8
918.3
2,631.9
3,370.6

All Sites
Rate
413.6
15.3
175.4
111.9
796.3
1,480.4
1,913.1

Lung and
Bronchus
Rate

63.9

0.0

8.0

4.8

118.8
328.9
346.8

Lung and
Bronchus
Rate

84.5

N

8.9

5.4

143.1
429.8
510.0

Lung and
Bronchus
Rate

49.2

N

7.0

4.2

96.5
248.4
252.2

Cancer Site
Colon and
Breast Prostate Rectum All Sites
Rate Rate Rate APC
54.3 -0.9 *
0.1 0.1
8.5 -0.9 *
5.1 -0.9 *
81.6 05 *
225.3 -15*
389.1 -1.6 *
Colon and
Breast Prostate Rectum All Sites
Rate Rate Rate APC
178.9 64.6 -2.3*
n 0.1 -0.2
5.3 9.0 -2.8 *
3.2 55 -25*
286.7 96.5 0.1
1,032.6 276.4 -2.6 *
1,083.5 463.1 -35*
Colon and
Breast Prostate Rectum All Sites
Rate Rate Rate APC
132.1 46.7 0.3
N N 05
70.3 7.9 0.3
42.4 4.8 0.3
304.5 67.7 1.0 *
428.0 184.5 0.0
454.6 345.1 0.0

Rates are per 100,000 and age-adjusted to the 2000 U.S. standard by 5-year age groups.

A Statistic not shown. Rate based on less than 25 cases for the time interval.
Trend based on less than 10 cases for at least one year within the time interval

* The APC is significantly different from zero (p<0.05).

Lung and
Bronchus
APC
-1.3*
N
-4.1*
-4.1*
2.7 %
-11
0.3

Lung and
Bronchus
APC
-25*
N
-5.0 *
-5.0 *
-3.4*
24 %
-15*

Lung and
Bronchus
APC
0.1
N
-3.1*
-3.0*
-1.8*
0.7
21*

Breast
APC

Breast
APC

Breast

APC
1.1*

N

0.1

0.1
23*

0.7

0.4

Prostate
APC

Prostate
APC
-4.2 *
N
12.0 *
121 *
28 *
-4.7 *
-8.6 *

Prostate
APC

Colon and
Rectum
APC

-0.6

N

1.2

1.2

0.0

-1.0

-1.0

Colon and
Rectum
APC

-1.0

N

0.4

0.5

0.1

-1.5

-1.5

Colon and
Rectum
APC

-0.3

N

2.1

2.1

-0.1

-0.5

-0.7



