Supplemental Materials #3: Rates and Trends by Sex, Age, and Site for 1992-1999 **SEER 12 Areas Incidence All Races**

Sex/Age Group	Cancer Site									
		Lung and			Colon and		Lung and			Colon and
Both sexes	All Sites	Bronchus	Breast	Prostate	Rectum	All Sites	Bronchus	Breast	Prostate	Rectum
	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	APC	APC	APC	APC	APC
All	475.8	63.9			54.3	-0.9 *	-1.3 *			-0.6
<20	16.0	0.0			0.1	0.1	^			^
20-49	146.0	8.0			8.5	-0.9 *	-4.1 *			1.2
<50	94.5	4.8			5.1	-0.9 *	-4.1 *			1.2
50-64	853.7	118.8			81.6	0.5 *	-2.7 *			0.0
65-74	1,991.2	328.9			225.3	-1.5 *	-1.1 *			-1.0 *
75+	2,450.3	346.8			389.1	-1.6 *	0.3			-1.0 *
		Lung and			Colon and		Lung and			Colon and
Male	All Sites	Bronchus	Breast	Prostate	Rectum	All Sites	Bronchus	Breast	Prostate	Rectum
	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	APC	APC	APC	APC	APC
All	570.5	84.5		178.9	64.6	-2.3 *	-2.5 *		-4.2 *	-1.0 *
<20	16.7	^		٨	0.1	-0.2	^		^	^
20-49	116.2	8.9		5.3	9.0	-2.8 *	-5.0 *		12.0 *	0.4
<50	76.8	5.4		3.2	5.5	-2.5 *	-5.0 *		12.1 *	0.5
50-64	918.3	143.1		286.7	96.5	0.1	-3.4 *		2.8 *	0.1
65-74	2,631.9	429.8		1,032.6	276.4	-2.6 *	-2.4 *		-4.7 *	-1.5 *
75+	3,370.6	510.0		1,083.5	463.1	-3.5 *	-1.5 *		-8.6 *	-1.5 *
		Lung and			Colon and		Lung and			Colon and
Female	All Sites	Bronchus	Breast	Prostate	Rectum	All Sites	Bronchus	Breast	Prostate	Rectum
	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	APC	APC	APC	APC	APC
All	413.6	49.2	132.1		46.7	0.3	0.1	1.1 *		-0.3
<20	15.3	^	٨		^	0.5	^	٨		^
20-49	175.4	7.0	70.3		7.9	0.3	-3.1 *	0.1		2.1
<50	111.9	4.2	42.4		4.8	0.3	-3.0 *	0.1		2.1
50-64	796.3	96.5	304.5		67.7	1.0 *	-1.8 *	2.3 *		-0.1
65-74	1,480.4	248.4	428.0		184.5	0.0	0.7	0.7		-0.5
75+	1,913.1	252.2	454.6		345.1	0.0	2.1 *	0.4		-0.7

Rates are per 100,000 and age-adjusted to the 2000 U.S. standard by 5-year age groups.

[^] Statistic not shown. Rate based on less than 25 cases for the time interval.

Trend based on less than 10 cases for at least one year within the time interval * The APC is significantly different from zero (p<0.05).